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I.Pb/Scintillator Mechanical





Most Mechanical Procurement Complete


Screening/Assembly underway in 902a


New in ‘97: H.V., Laser Monitor, FEE prototypes,


		Sector Infrastructure,   Stabilize databases, online





II. Pb/Glass 





Mechanical Design and Work Plan Complete


Unrigging of WA98 starts after Christmas


Calibration/Monitoring Progress


�



Perturbations


Production:





	Bicron Waveshifter stopped after >50% delivered


Variant Fluor extensively tested at BNL in Oct/Nov


Change of Fluor approved last week


Sector 4 delivery will complete in Dec.





Assembly:


�


	


	FEE installation


New Provision to install FEE cards after West Sectors  mounted on Carriage


Discussions w. Alan W. about production of 5-6 prototype 


		boards from 2nd cycle. (overall commissioning plan still developing)





	PMT Installation


Assembly of Sectors now ahead of PMT base production


Base Production starting up- 80 next 2 weeks


HV/Slow controls board proto received from IHEP
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WBS item�
Milestone�
DOE cost�
Completion �
�
5.2.16.7.2.4�
Supermodules 19-36 (Sector2) (Att. 6)�
130000�
Wed 5/29/96�
�
5.2.16.7.2.5�
Mechanical assemblies  (Sectors 3/4) (Att. 6)�
60000�
Wed 3/6/96�
�
5.2.16.7.2.6�
Mechanical assemblies  (Sectors 5/6) (Att. 6)�
60000�
Fri 4/26/96�
�
5.2.16.7.2.7�
Supermodules 37-54 (Sector3) (Att. 6)�
130000�
Mon 9/2/96�
�
5.2.16.7.2.8�
Supermodules 55-72 (Sector4) (Att. 6)�
130000�
Thu 12/5/96�
�
5.2.16.7.2.9�
Supermodules 73-90 (Sector 5) (Att. 6)�
130000�
Tue 3/11/97�
�
5.2.16.7.2.10�
Supermodules 91-108 (Sector6) (Att. 6)�
0�
Thu 6/12/97�
�
5.2.16.7.2.11�
Optical components for the monitoring system (Att. 6)�
4000�
Wed 11/6/96�
�
5.2.16.7.2.12�
Cooling system components (Att. 6)�
5000�
Wed 3/26/97�
�
5.2.16.7.2.13�
QC (Att. 6)�
15000�
Tue 9/9/97�
�
5.2.16.7.3�
Delivery�
0�
Thu 9/4/97�
�
5.2.16.7.3.1�
Fixtures and arrangements for transporting supermodules (Att. 6)�
19000�
Tue 5/7/96�
�
5.2.16.7.3.2�
Fixtures and arrangements for transporting EMCal mechanics (Att. 6)�
20000�
Wed 5/15/96�
�
5.2.16.7.3.3�
Sector 1 (Att. 6)�
30000�
Wed 5/22/96�
�
5.2.16.7.3.4�
Sector 2 (Att. 6)�
30000�
Mon 8/26/96�
�
5.2.16.7.3.5�
Sector 3 (Att. 6)�
30000�
Thu 11/28/96�
�
5.2.16.7.3.6�
Sector 4 (Att. 6)�
30000�
Mon 3/3/97�
�
5.2.16.7.3.7�
Sector 5 (Att. 6)�
30000�
Thu 6/5/97�
�
5.2.16.7.3.8�
Sector 6 (Att. 6)�
0�
Thu 9/4/97�
�
5.2.16.7.4�
Delivery to BNL complete�
0�
Thu 9/4/97�
�
5.2.16.8�
PbSc EMCal Assembly�
111600�
Mon 12/8/97�
�
5.2.16.8.1�
Assemble Sector # 1�
16000�
Wed 12/4/96�
�
5.2.16.8.2�
Assemble Sector # 2�
12000�
Mon 2/17/97�
�
5.2.16.8.3�
Assemble Sector # 3�
12000�
Wed 4/30/97�
�
5.2.16.8.4�
Assemble Sector # 4�
12000�
Mon 7/14/97�
�
5.2.16.8.5�
Assemble Sector # 5�
12000�
Wed 9/24/97�
�
5.2.16.8.6�
Assemble Sector # 6�
12000�
Mon 12/8/97�
�
5.2.16.9�
Commissioning�
0�
Tue 3/2/99�
�
5.2.16.9.1�
West Arm ready�
0�
Sun 3/1/98�
�
�
Projected Expenditures in FY’97 








Pb/SC Mech:


			Supermodules					$260k


			Sector Mech						$90k


			Optical system,Cooling Components.		$9k





Pb/Sc other:


			HV (bases,interface, cables,etc.)		$182k


			Monitor System Completion			$28k


			Scope							$15k


			People Support					?


								Total				=>$584k


Pb/Glass:





			IHEP production/shipping/redesign		$70k


			Test Equipment/Computer			$8k


			Kurchatov Proposed Agreement		$91.1k


			People Support					?


								Total				=>$169k
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